150	(he find ) of the Secretary
Dinis Dinis	of the Beerstary

### SENATE

# P. S. RES. NO. 886

10	JLI IU	
		10
RECEN		1

18 SEP 10 05

#### Introduced by Senator JOEL VILLANUEVA

## RESOLUTION

## RECOGNIZING AND CONGRATULATING MARGIELYN DIDAL FOR GETTING THE FIRST GOLD MEDAL IN THE WOMEN'S STREET SKATEBOARD EVENT OF THE 2018 ASIAN GAMES

WHEREAS, On the 29<sup>th</sup> of August 2018 at the JSC Skateboard Stadium in Palembang, Indonesia, Margielyn Didal grabbed the gold medal for the women's street skateboard event during the 2018 Asian Games;

WHEREAS, the Cebuana dominated in her category after tallying 30.4 points, besting skateboarders from Japan and Indonesia delivering the country's fourth gold medal in this year's Asian Games;

WHEREAS, she made history as the first gold medalist for women's street skateboard event as the sport was one of the new sports added in the 2018 Asian Games;

WHEREAS, the victory and the sterling performance of Margielyn Didal in the women's street skateboard event during the 2018 Asian Games is another testament of the world-class talent of the Filipino people;

**RESOLVE BY THE SENATE,** that the Senate of the Philippines recognizes and commends the victory of Margielyn Didal during the women's street skateboard event in the 2018 Asian Games.

Adopted,

SENATOR JOEL VILLANUEVA